AMENDMENT FOUR TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE WEST

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this ___ day of

, 2012, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEOQO,
hereinafter called "County," and American Medical Response West, hereinafter

called "Contractor";

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for
County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on July 5, 2011, for the
term of July 1, 2011 through September 30, 2011, for a maximum obligation of
$93,360 to provide assessment and transportation for mental health patients;

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on September 27, 2011, to
increase the maximum obligation by $93,360 for a new maximum obligation of
$186,720 and extend the term through December 31, 2011;

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on December 12, 2011, to
extend the term through February 29, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on February 14, 2012, to
increase the maximum obligation by $60,000 for a new maximum obligation of
$246,720 and extend the term June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties now which to amend the Agreement to increase the
maximum obligation by $30,000 for a new maximum obligation of $276,720.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES
HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

1. Exhibit "B" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached
Exhibit "B."

2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 5, 2011, between
the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.



Exhibit "B"

In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in Sections |, IlLA, and |1.B of
Exhibit "A", County shall pay Contractor based on the following fee schedule:

County shall pay Confractor a maximum of $276,720 for services rendered in
accordance with this contract as follows:

1. For the period July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, except as otherwise provided in
Exhibit A, County will pay Contractor $31,120 monthly within 30 days of receipt of an
approved invoice that will include a listing of all responses and transports performed
under this contract.

2. For all financial penalties set forth in this Agreement, each month County shall
determine the total amount of penalties accrued during the prior month and shall
deduct that amount, if any, from the next payment due to Contractor.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
By:

President, Board of Supervisors
San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board

AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE WEST

By: /ﬂ\\
Contrach)ﬁ'sﬁmmure )

Date: Oé /o~






